
Why the silence on population?

• “The population explosion is over”
• Attention switched to HIV AIDS

• Concerns about aging

• Right wing opposition –
 

especially in the US 
 and especially about abortion

• Women’s groups at Cairo in 1994 framed 
 “population”

 
as politically incorrect

M. Campbell, Univ. of California, Berkeley



8.12 8

7.6

7.2

6.5

5.4

5 5
5.21

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Total Fertility Rate Kenya

Weak family planning

Strong family planning

Family planning 

 
emphasized

Family 

 
planning 

 
submerged

When barriers increase, family size rises



The year in which a country reaches replacement level fertility

 has a major impact on its ultimate population size.

Total fertility rate:   4.6  (2010)
Unmet need for family planning:   24%  (2008)

2010



The year in which a country reaches replacement level fertility

 has a major impact on its ultimate population size.

Total fertility rate:   4.0  (2010)
Unmet need for family planning:   33%  (2008)

2010
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